9
A6H  Half-pitch DIP Switch
Ultra-low Profile, Half-pitch,
Surface-mounting DIP Switch
■ Very low profile of 1.55 mm.
■ Mounting space reduced by 63%
(compared with conventional models).
■ Washable, seal tape models available.
■ Embossed taping models available.
(SQ reel (small reel) also available)
Ordering Information
Note: Embossed taping models are packaged in units of 500 or 4,000. Orders must be made in multiples of either 500 or 4,000. Switches
are not sold individually.
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
RoHS Compliant (Refer to page 8 for details.)
Type Standard models Models with seal tape
Stick models Embossed taping
Small reel
(units of 500)
(See note.)
Stick models Embossed taping
Standard reel
(units of 4,000)
(See note.)
Small reel
(units of 500)
(See note.)
No. of poles Quantity per
stick
4 75 A6H-4101 A6H-4101-PM A6H-4102 A6H-4102-P A6H-4102-PM
6 54 A6H-6101 A6H-6101-PM A6H-6102 A6H-6102-P A6H-6102-PM
8 40 A6H-8101 A6H-8101-PM A6H-8102 A6H-8102-P A6H-8102-PM
10 33 A6H-0101 A6H-0101-PM A6H-0102 A6H-0102-P A6H-0102-PM
Switching capacity 25 mA at 24 VDC
10 µA (minimum current) at 3.5 VDC
Ambient temperature Operating: –20 to 70°C (with no icing or condensation)
Storage: –40 to 80°C (with no icing or condensation)